DocusSign Envelope ID: 1C6E30BF-DE84-4FBC-BA4A-F47076C3521D

CHANGE ORDER / CHANGE REQUEST ¥ 4 HEXAGON

CUSTOMER NAME: Dupage County, IL
CUSTOMER ADDRESS: Linda Zerwin
421 North County Farm Road
Wheaton, IL 60187

HEXAGON ENTITY: Safety, Infrastructure & Geospatial

DATE: May 10, 2024

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

CHANGE ORDER TITLE: OCR & MFR License Upgrade to V10

ORIGINAL PO/ CONTRACT NUMBER: 2022-85574

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $355,106.00 Includes Extended Warranty, excludes taxes
REVISED CONTRACT VALUE: $355,106.00 Includes Extended Warranty, excludes taxes
CHANGE ORDER PRICE: -

CURRENCY: U.S. Dollars

OTHER HEXAGON INFORMATION:
QUOTE NUMBER: 2024-63777
QUOTE & CHANGE REQUEST EXPIRATION DATE June 28, 2024
PROJECT MANAGER: George Preussel
SALES CONTACT: TJ McGee
PROJECT NUMBER: DUP11

WHEREAS, the customer named above (hereafter "Customer") and the Intergraph Corporation, through its Hexagon Safety, Infrastructure
& Geospatial division, (hereafter "Hexagon") have entered into the agreement named above for products and/or services
(hereafter "Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Customer and Hexagon desire to amend the Agreement, as set forth below in this Change Order/Change Request
(hereafter "Change Order" or "Change Request"), in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

I. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

This Change Order makes the following revisions to this contract:

— Exchanges: HxGN OnCall Records - Concurrent User 3.7 licenses and associated maintenance - RMS0017 (500), RMS0017BCK
(450), RMS0017TST (500) for HXGN OnCall Records - Current User Licenses RMS0140 (500), RMS0140BCK (450) and
RMS140TST(500) of the same type latest version of Version 10.

--- Exchanges: Clevest NIBRS Product (THRDSWO01) with Clevest Enterprice Mobility Platform Platinum - Exist (EMP-PLAT-P). Exchange
to update to current part number.

--- Exchanges: State NIBRS Validations (RMSCUSTOM15) with HXxGN OnCall Records-NIBRS Report & Validate - IL (RMS0144-IL).
Exhange to update to current part number.

--- Removes: HXGN OnCall Records - Server CC License - RMS0016 (1), RMS0016BCK (2), RMS0016RDT (1), RMS0016TST (1) ; HXGN
OnCall Records - NIBRS - Federal - PSA2100 (1); PSA2100BCK (1); PSA2100TST (1) and HXGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - IL -
PSA2110-IL (1); PSA2110-ILBCK (1); PSA2100-ILTST (1) and HxGN OnCall Dispatch - Advantage CC -IPS1122 (1).

---Adds: OnCall Records System Configuration Diagram which Hexagon and the Customer will use to verify the final system hardware
configuration to ensure conformance.

DuPage County - CO1 Page 1 of 4



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C6E30BF-DE84-4FBC-BA4A-F47076C3521D
Software Relinquishment:
Except as prohibited by Customer’s valid maintenance agreement, by executing this Change Order the Customer hereby: (i) relinquishes,
surrenders, terminates, and disclaims, in perpetuity, its right to use, or allow the use in any manner, the Relinquished Licenses; (ii) agrees
that it will uninstall and remove from any and all Customer’s system(s) the Relinquished Licenses immediately; and (iii) acknowledges and
agrees that all other terms and conditions of any prior written agreements regarding the Relinquished Licenses, including but not limited to
Hexagon Safety & Infrastructure’s End-User License Agreement, will remain in full force and effect, except for the grant of the license
rights themselves. If Customer later decides to reinstate use and/or maintenance of the Relinquished Licenses, Customer must re-
purchase the licenses at the then-current list price.

Customer is required to sign the attached Software Relinquishment Form and return it to Hexagon.

The detailed technical or functional revisions to the contract are described below or in the separately attached Statement of
Work (SOW): N/A

General Assumption: Replace OnCall Records licensing that is required for MFR to function with the current version.

Change Order delivery details

Delivery date To be scheduled upon Change Order execution

Handling priority No Change

Acceptance criteria No Change

Required deliverables by Customer No Change

Documentation and Training Attachment A: OnCall Records System Configuration Diagram
Changes to contract schedule No Change

Guarantee and Warranty changes No Change

Liability and reliability changes if any No Change

Milestone payments as a result of this change order are revised as follows:
N/A

Check One
This Change Order does affect the contract value. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged and all
[ Intellectual Property Rights covered by this Order/Request remain with Intergraph.

This Change Order does not affect the contract value. Funds in the Customer Credit Balance may be used toward
I~ the purchase of future Intergraph software or services. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged and all
Intellectual Property Rights covered by this Order/Request remain with Intergraph.

ll. CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Items Added to Contract:

Contract
Line Item# ITEM DESCRIPTION Part # QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
HxGN OnCall Records - Concurrent User License RMS0140 500 - -
HxGN OnCall Records _—I_SC_(I?ncurrent User License RMS0140TST 500 i )
HxGN OnCall Records - Concurrent User License - RMS0140BCK 450 i )
Backup
Clevest Enterprise Mob|I.|ty Platform - Platinum - EMP-PLAT-P 1 i i
Exist
HxGN OnCall Records-l\llll_BRS Report & Validate - RMS0144-IL 1 i )

Total of Items Added: -

DuPage County - CO1 Page 2 of 4



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C6E30BF-DE84-4FBC-BA4A-F47076C3521D
Maintenance (or Extended Warranty) of Items Added Above: (if applicable)

Contract

Line Item# ITEM DESCRIPTION Part # QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
HxGN OnCall Records - Concurrent User License RMS0140 500 -
HxGN OnCall Records _-rg_?ncurrent User License RMS0140TST 500 i
HxGN OnCall Records - Concurrent User License - RMS0140BCK 450 i

Backup
Clevest Enterprise MObI|lIty Platform - Platinum - EMP-PLAT-P 1 i
Exist
HxGN OnCall Records-l\IIII_BRS Report & Validate - RMS0144-IL 1 i
Total Software Maintenance Added:
Items Removed from Contract:
Contract

Line Item# ITEM DESCRIPTION Part # QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
HxGN OnCall Records - Concurrent User 3.7 RMS0017 500 -
H.xGN OnCall Records - Concurrent User - BCK RMS0017BCK 450 i
License
H.xGN OnQaII Records - Concurrent User - Test RMS0017TST 500 i
License License
Clevest NIBRS Product THRDSWO001 1 -
State NIBRS Rules Validations RMSCUSTOM15 1
HxGN OnCall Records - Server CC License RMS0016 1 -
HxGN OnCall Records - Server CC License - RMS0016BCK 5 i
Backup
HxGN OnCall Records - Server CC License - RMS0016RDT 1 i
Redundant
HxGN OnCall Records - Server CC License - Test RMSO0016TST 1 -
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - Federal PSA2100 1
::;::JIIII‘II:JIIUGII M\TULUIUS = INTDI\O = 1T TUCIdl = PSA21OOBCK 1
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - Federal - Test PSA2100TST 1
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - IL PSA2110-IL 1
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - IL - Backup PSA2110-ILBCK 1
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - IL - Test PSA2110-ILTST 1
HxGN OnCall Dispatch - Advantage CC IPS1122 1 -

Total of tems Removed:
DuPage County - CO1 Page 3 of 4




DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C6E30BF-DE84-4FBC-BA4A-F47076C3521D
Maintenance (or Extended Warranty) of Items Removed Above: (if applicable)

lll. SUMMARIES:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Additions:

Removals:

Project Credit Applied -

Total Change Order Price: -

IV. CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Change Order/Change Request as of the date written above.

APPROVED BY:

Contract
Line Item# ITEM DESCRIPTION Part # QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
HxGN OnCall Records - Concurrent User 3.7 RMS0017 500 -
H.xGN OnCall Records - Concurrent User - BCK RMS0017BCK 450 i
License
H.xGN Onpall Records - Concurrent User - Test RMS0017TST 500 i
License License
Clevest NIBRS Product THRDSWO001 1 - -
State NIBRS Rules Validations RMSCUSTOM15 1 -
HxGN OnCall Records - Server CC License RMS0016 1 -
HxGN OnCall Records - Server CC License - RMS0016BCK 5 i
Backup
HxGN OnCall Records - Server CC License - RMS0016RDT 1 i
Redundant
HxGN OnCall Records - Server CC License - Test RMS0016TST 1 -
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - Federal PSA2100 1 -
;l;\:')llll‘llnkllludll M\CTULUITUS = INTDI\NO = 1T CTUCTIdl = PSA21OOBCK 1 _
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - Federal - Test PSA2100TST 1 -
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - IL PSA2110-IL 1 -
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - IL - Backup PSA2110-ILBCK 1 -
HxGN OnCall Records - NIBRS - IL - Test PSA2110-ILTST 1 -
HxGN OnCall Dispatch - Advantage CC IPS1122 1 -
Total Software Maintenance Removed: -

Customer Credit Balance

Balance after this Change Order:

Adjustments:

Current Credit Balance:

Authorized Signature
Intergraph Corporation

APPROVED BY:

Customer Authorized Signature

Date:

May 15, 2024

Date:

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be original, and all of which together
shall constitute one and the same Agreement. A signature delivered by facsimile shall be deemed to be an original signature and shall be
effective upon receipt thereof by the other party.

DuPage County - CO1

Page 4 of 4



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C6E30BF-DE84-4FBC-BA4A-F47076C3521D

SOFTWARE
RELINQUISHMENT

( AGREEMENTSOFTWARE

| RELINQUISHMENT

'¢‘ HEXAGON AGREEMENT
2023SOFTWARE
RELINQUISHMENT
AGREEMENT 2023
2023

*1. Customer Information (all fields required):

Customer Name: DuPage County, IL

Requestor Name:

E-mail Address:

Street Address:

City, State, Country, Zip/Postal Code

*2. Relinquished Licenses

SOFTWARE TITLE QUANTITY ACTIVATION KEY

HxGN OnCall Records -
Concurrent User 3.7

(RMS0017) 500
HxGN OnCall Records -

Concurrent User - BCK 450
License (RMS0017BCK)

HxGN OnCall Records -

Concurrent User - Test 500

License License
(RMS0017TST)

* | May 13, 2024 1




DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C6E30BF-DE84-4FBC-BA4A-F47076C3521D

SOFTWARE RELINQUISHMENT
AGREEMENT 2023

Clevest NIBRS Product
(THRDSWO001) 1

State NIBRS Rules Validations
(RMSCUSTOM15)

HxGN OnCall Records -
Server CC License
(RMS0016)

HxGN OnCall Records -
Server CC License — Backup
(RMS0016BCK)

HxGN OnCall Records -
Server CC License —
Redundant (RMS0016RDT)

HxGN OnCall Records -
Server CC License — Test
(RMS0016TST)

HxGN OnCall Records -
NIBRS — Federal (PSA2100)
HxGN OnCall Records -
NIBRS - Federal — Backup 1
(PSA2100BCK)

HxGN OnCall Records -
NIBRS - Federal — Test 1
(PSA2100TST)

HxGN OnCall Records -
NIBRS - IL (PSA2110-IL)
HxGN OnCall Records -
NIBRS - IL — Backup 1
(PSA2110-ILBCK)
HxGN OnCall Records -
NIBRS - IL — Test (PSA2110- 1
ILTST)

HxGN OnCall Dispatch -
Advantage CC (IPS1122)

INSTRUCTIONS:
1. The activation key is available on the license portal for each product (how to find)
2. Add additional lines as needed
3. If the relinquishment is for concurrent licenses, attach copy of existing license(s) (or xml
file) to the email.

May 13, 2024 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C6E30BF-DE84-4FBC-BA4A-F47076C3521D

SOFTWARE RELINQUISHMENT
AGREEMENT 2023

a. Once received Licensing will replace the license or xml file with one with new
quantity and email back.
b. Upon receipt of the new license, customer must remove existing license and
replace with new.
4. If relinquishment is for nodelocked licenses, activation keys are all that are necessary.
5. This form is not applicable for subscription software

The customer identified above (“Customer”) desires to relinquish the licenses identified in the
Relinquished Licenses Table above (the “Relinquished Licenses”)

By signing this Agreement, Customer hereby irrevocably relinquishes, surrenders, terminates,
and disclaims in perpetuity its license rights to use or allow anyone else to use in any manner
the Relinquished Licenses. Customer hereby agrees it will uninstall and remove from all
Customer’s system(s) the Relinquished Licenses.

Customer acknowledges and agrees that, except as expressly contradicted herein, all other
terms and conditions of any prior written agreements regarding the Relinquished Licenses,
including but not limited to any applicable sale terms or license agreement, will remain in full
force and effect. For avoidance of doubt, any grant of rights to Customer to use the
Relinquished Licenses in prior agreements shall not survive execution of this instrument.

The individual executing this instrument represents and warrants that she has full authority to
bind Customer to the terms of this instrument, and that she does so bind the customer by her
execution.

* = Required Fields (missing information will result in processing delays)

*3. Customer Signature:

Signature

Name

Title

Date

Please e-mail this completed document to the provider of form.

May 13, 2024 3



